# AIA RHODE ISLAND ARCHITECTURAL FORUM

# **2023 SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM**

# **DEADLINE EXTENDED TO AUGUST 25, 2023**

### **SCHOLARSHIPS**

AIA Rhode Island Architectural Forum is pleased to announce its Annual Scholarship Awards Program for 2023.

Each year, the AIARI Architectural Forum awards scholarships to students studying in NAAB-accredited undergraduate and graduate architecture degree programs to help students pursue their dream of becoming an architect.

### **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

To be eligible applicants must be either:

- Enrolled in a NAAB-accredited undergraduate or graduate architecture program in Rhode Island, or
- A Rhode Island resident enrolled in a NAAB-accredited undergraduate or graduate architecture program outside of Rhode Island

Applicants must be returning to continue their professional studies in the 2023 – 2024 academic year. We encourage past applicants and recipients to apply.

## **APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS**

Applicants must submit:

- Letter of intent including a narrative describing your current academic status and a statement of how receiving a scholarship would further your academic ambitions (1 page)
- Portfolio, in PDF format, of no more than six (6) pages including any illustrative material that is representative of your design experience and interests
- Letter of recommendation written by a faculty member of the school at which you are currently enrolled or a professional reference
- Letter of eligibility for financial aid including extent of need from the financial aid office of the school in which you are currently enrolled

In order to be considered, applicants must include all the required materials with their application. Submissions should be sent via e-mail as a single PDF and be no larger than 15MB. Please include your name and contact information on each page. Electronic links to files will not be accepted.

Applicants will be considered for the following scholarships:

- Norton E. Salk Scholarship
- AIA Rhode Island / D.F. Pray Scholarship
- AIA Rhode Island Scholarship

The Scholarship Award committee of the AIA Rhode Island Architectural Forum will review the applications and determine how many scholarships to award and in what amount the awards will be made. Scholarship funds will be paid directly to the current academic institutions of the award recipients.

### **APPLICATION PROCESS, DEADLINE, & AWARD NOTIFICATION**

Applications must be e-mailed to <u>aiariforum@gmail.com</u> by **Friday, August 25, 2023 at 11:59pm**. Applicants will be notified of decisions by September 5, 2023.

#### CONTACT

Please contact aiariforum@gmail.com with any questions. This information is also available on the AIA Rhode Island website at <u>https://aia-ri.org/resources/student-scholarships/</u>.

#### ABOUT THE AIA RHODE ISLAND ARCHITECTURAL FORUM

The AIA Rhode Island Architectural Forum is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization founded in 2001 to provide scholarships to students pursuing an education in architecture and to support educational programs related to architecture, planning, and historic preservation.